

## **BOSTON CITY COUNCIL**

www.boston.gov/citycouncil city.council@boston.gov

One City Hall Square 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Boston, MA 02201 & Phone: (617) 635-3040 & Fax: (617) 635-4203

## **COMMITTEE HEARING NOTICE**

June 24, 2024

**REVISED** 4:24 pm, Jun 27, 2024

The Boston City Council's Committee on City Services and Innovation Technology will in the hearing on **Tuesday, July 2, 2024 at 2:00 pm.** This hearing will take place virtually. **This amended puble totice reflects a location change.** 

The subject of the hearing is:

Docket #0266, Order for a hearing to discuss creating a fund for trans. 'A and int repretive services to be utilized at community meetings held by City Councilors.

This matter was sponsored by Councilor Tania Fernandes. Aerson, and as referred to the Committee on January 1, 2024.

Attendance In accordance with Chapter 2 of the Acts of  $20^{\circ}3$ , modelying certain requirements of the Open Meeting Law and relieving public bodies determined in the public bodies determined in the public bodies conduct its meetings in a relicit place that is open and physically accessible to the public, the City Council will be conducting the hearing virtue ly. This enables the City Council to carry out its responsibilities while adhering to predimens. The public may watch this hearing via live stream at www.boston.gov/city-council \_\_\_\_\_\_ nd via b. dca a on Xfinity 8/RCN 82/Fios 964.

**Public Testimony** Written testin ony. w be sent to the Committee or staff email (below) and will be made a part of the record and value to all Councilors. Members of the public wishing to testify virtually via videoconference should email the staff contact for a link and instructions to do so.

For the Con. n...

Enrique Pepén, Chair Committee on City Services and Innovation Technology

Staff Contact: Shane L. PacMail Address: Dockets #0266, City Council, City Hall, 5th Floor, Boston MA 02201Committee Email: ccc.csit@boston.govStaff Email: shane.pac@boston.govStaff Email: shane.pac@boston.govBroadcast Live on Xfinity 8/RCN 82/ Fios 964 and streamed at: boston.gov/city-council-ty